0			2
7000	10/80		7000

03-3	1 - 2004		
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1027	12758 <u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 3:24.04 Gregory S. Virgin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	ATIN: Office of (YENERAL COUNSEL (IPST)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 6542		
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger			
Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address: 9800 SAVAGE ROAD		
Other			
2174100	City: Fr. MEADE State: MD Zip: Zo75S-		
Execution Date: 3/24/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	808/65 cation, the execution date of the application is:3/24/64 B. Patent No.(s)		
10/808,165	B. Falent No.(S)		
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed		
Office of GENERAL COUNSEL (IPIT)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 6542	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 9800 SAVAGE ROAD	·		
	14-0381		
City: Ft. MEADE State: MD Zip: 20755-6542	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy		
SENNIFER P. FERRAGUT	3124104		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

00000050 140381 10808165 pmmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT		
(Government	Employee)	
m = m = m .		
TITLE: Menton	o of MONITORING AND FORMATTING COMPUT	FER NETWERK DATA
INVENTOR:	regary S. VIRGIN	ş*
	egorg of VIRONIA	

- I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-identified invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Director, National Security Agency, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the above-identified invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of the interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents.

INVENTOR: Gregory Scott Vingin	
ADDRESS: (City) Silver Spring (County) Montgomery	
(State) MD	
DATE: 3/24/2004	
SIGNATURE: Hay Soft Mag	

State of Maryland)
County of Anne Arandel)

on 24 March 2004 (date), known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same as their own free act and deed.

(Signature)

(SEAL)

Notary Public of

M. ETHELYN WIGHTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires or ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

MARYLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 01, 2006

ASSIGNMENT (Government	Employee)
TITLE:	of MONITORING AND FORMATTING COMPUTER NETWORK DATA
INVENTOR:	Egory S. VIRGIN

- I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-identified invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Director, National Security Agency, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the above-identified invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation—in—part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of the interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents.

INVENTOR:	Gregory	Scoft	Vingin
= -			0

ADDRESS: (City) Silver Spring (County) Montgomery

(State) MD

DATE:

3/24/2004

SIGNATURE:

State of Maryland
County of Anne Arundel

(SEAL)

On 24 March 2004 (date), known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same as their own free act and deed.

(Signati

Notary Public of

M. ETHELYN WIGHTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires or ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

MARYLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 01, 2006

2